
"a'" I• S,•PA NO. 1. CONTRACT tD CODE PAGE OF PAC
A.MENDIMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT A 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASERED. NO. 10670592C 5. PROJECTNO. (it appotale)

M005 04/06/2006 CIO-04-318 (1/6/06)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 13100 7. ADM;N!STERED BY (:p oertran Item 6) 3100CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cc•csrission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Conission
Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attn: Betty Freeirnan Mail Stop T-7-i-2
Mail Stop T-7-7-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree, county, SmIs end ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT:ON NO

blANAGEMENT CONCEPTS INC S0. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Attn: Evelyn Aponte-Sacks, 703-270-4135

PA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
8230 LEESBURG PIKE GS02FO010J DR-33-04-318
SUITE 800

VIENNA VA 221822641
10S. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE D" 082355652 FACILITY CODE __04-06-2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, Eis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Hems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOU,•r•NT1AND APPROPRIATIONODATA" (Iyired) "B&R:" 610-15-5D1-114 JCN:' J1134 ..BOC:'252A -AN: 31X0200.610
Amount Obligated: S26,819.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISUED PURSUANTTO: (Specllyauthodly) THE CHANGES SLE FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INrrEM10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation dte, el-.)

X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.101(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specifytype omodificationandJautnerity) FAR Clause 52.217-9 -- .xercise Option Year Two -

FAR Clause 52.243-4 -- Within Scope Change

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor -1is riot, 0• is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to Ihe Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgpan7ed by UCF seclion heedings., InCltdig solchleien/crnniract sub~oct matter wheru ieareuh't.)

Reference NRC Order DR-33-04-318 dated April 6, 2004 for Project Management Training to be provided

on-site at NRC Headquarters and subsequent modifications.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year Two, for a period of performance 4/6/2006 through

4/5/2007, and to increase the ceiling and obligated amounts, as described on the following page.

NRC Project Officer: James B. Baughmnan, DIS, 301-415-5057,. NRC Mail Stop T-G-D-2, email JBB4@nrc.gov.

Except as provid1d herein, all iorms and cotrdlllnn. of Ihoa Oocumonl reformiced In Ilem DA or IDA, tn heretoslor changeld, remains untchanood and In lull Iorco and effect. .

1SA NAME ANDrI"LE OF SIGNER " (TEypeAr ) 10A. NAME'AND TITLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER a (Toorprel)
H Euc.Lor , Webber . ob ert r. ..b. -.r.

.. ."..".,... .Con'tracting Officer

5BonTF)u l/ o rs~lal, d nSC, DATE SIGNED Id.A - -"fuE AMERICA IE

0. (SlOwiiumolparsoogullrolzed Insijn) (0("1.~ Siunn5iu m o f C onan~r ci~n Oi~e0 I

EJ00WN-IREVIEW C'MLT
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-1=B)

AIMONOTEMPLATE - ADMOD1



DR-33-04-318
Modification No. 5
Page 2 of 3

3. Section C.5.2, Availability of Funds for Option Years, is deleted and replaced with the
following:

"Funds are not presently available for performance under this order beyond Option
Year Two. The NRC's obligation for performance of this contract beyond Option Year
Two is contingent upon the availability of funds from which payment for delivery order
purposes can be made."

4. Section C.9, Period of Performance, is deleted and replaced with the following:

'This order shall be effective from April 6, 2004 through April 5, 2007, with one
additional twelve month option period."

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this
action:

Base FY04 Obligation:
Mod 1 FY04 Obligation:
Mod 2 FY05 Obligation:
Mod 3 FY05 Obligation:
Mod 4 FY05 Obligation:
Mod 5 FY06 Obligation:

$45,052.50
492.75

10,614.95
55,454.65
3,454.00

28,819.00

Total NRC Obligations: $143,887.85

This modification obligates FY 2006 funds in the amount of $28,819.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.



P

DR-33-04-31 8
Modification No. 5
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) Exercise Option Year Two in accordance with Section C.5.1, Option to Extend the Term
of the Contract, thereby extending the period of performance through April 5, 2007.

(2) Revise Option Year Two in its entirety. As a result of this action, the firm-fixed (ceiling)
amount under Option Year 2 is decreased from "$118,784.02" to "$28,819.00."

(3) Revise Section B., uSupplies or Services and Price/Costs." Total Potential Delivery Order
Total (with all options exercised) is changed to read: "$267,423.22."

The total estimated amount of the order (ceiling), including the base period and Option
Years 1 and 2 is increased to "$143,887.85."

(4) Increase the obligated amount by $28,819.00 from $115,068.85 to $143,887.85.

Accordingly, this order is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section B., "Supplies or Services and Price/Costs," Option Year Two (4/6/06 - 4/5/07) is
deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

Option Year Two (4/6/06 - 4/5/07)

Item Course # of Days # of Trainees Qtv Total Price

1 Project Management - *maximum) I $13,650.00
Simulation
Add'l cost for presenting course at contractor's facility 4,000.00

2 Cost Estimating for " U maximum) 1 $11,169.00
IT Projects

Total Option Year Two: $ 28,819.00

2. Section C.5, Period of Performance/Option Periods, is deleted and replaced with the
following:

"This is a firm-fixed-price delivery order. This requirement is for a period of
performance of one base year plus three option years. Funds are only available for the
courses identified above for Option Year Two.


